☰
Home » Dangbei » Dangbei DBOD03 Freedo Portable Projector User Manual
Contents [ hide ]
1 Dangbei DBOD03 Freedo Portable Projector
2 Product Usage Instructions
3 Read before Use
4 Important Precautions
5 Packing List

Product: Portable Projector
Trademark: Dangbei
Model Designation: DBOD03
Manufacturer’s Name: Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address: 901, GDC Building, Gaoxin Middle 3nd Road, Maling
Community, Yuehai Sub-district, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.
Manufacturer’s Phone: 86-755-26907499
We, Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co.,Ltd, declare under our sole
responsibility that the above-referenced product is in conformity with the applicable
requirements of the following directives:
RED Directive: 2014/53/EU RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU (EU) 2015/863
WEEE Directive: 2012/19/EU REACH Regulation: 2006/1907/EC
Conformity with these directives has been assessed for the product by demonstrating
compliance to the following harmonized standards and/or regulations:
UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Product: Portable Projector
Trademark: Dangbei
Model Designation: DBOD03
Manufacturer’s Name: Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address: 901, GDC Building, Gaoxin Mid 3rd Road, Maling
Community, Yuehai Sub-district, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.
Manufacturer’s Phone: 86-755-26907499
We, Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd. declare under our sole
responsibility that the above-referenced product conforms to the applicable
requirements of the following directives:
RoHS Directive: SI 2022 No.622 REACH Directive: SI 2019 No.758
RED Directive: SI 2017 No.1206 PSTI Directive: SI 2023 No.1007
Conformity with these directives has been assessed for the product by demonstrating
compliance to the following harmonized standards and/or regulations:
BS EN IEC 62311:2008
Portable Projector
Model: DBOD03
Input: 20.0V  3.25A, 65.0W
USB Output: 5V  1.0A
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: 1301, Block D1, Chuangzhi Yuncheng, Liuxian Avenue, Nanshan District,
Shenzhen,
Guangdong Province, China
Customer Support: support@dangbei.com
For FAQs, user guides in multiple languages to download, and more information, please
visit us.dangbei.com
FAQ
Q: What should I do if the projector is not turning on?
A: Check the power source and ensure the power cable is securely connected.
Try a different power outlet to rule out power supply issues.
Q: How do I switch between projection mode and Bluetooth speaker mode?
A: Press and hold the power button to switch between modes. Refer to the LED
indicator guide for status information.
Documents / Resources
Dangbei DBOD03 Freedo Portable Projector [pdf] User Manual
DBOD03 Freedo Portable Projector, DBOD03, Freedo Portable Projector,
Portable Projector, Projector
References